
ffi
ffi

Government of West Bengal
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer : Urban Drainage Division
JalasampadBhawan (4th Floor). Bidhannaqar. Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No: 1T-1/236 Date: 06.02.2024

' znd Corrigendum (Time Extension) Notice

2nd Corrigendum against Notice !nviting Tender No.WBIWEEIUDDIe-NlT-L412023-24 published vide

Memo No. 1T-u53, dated to.ol.2o24 of this office.

As the number of Bidder in above works are less than three, in terms of Finance Deptt. Order No.366-

F(Y) dated 07.06.2018, read with Memo No:-170-lB dated 1L.06.2018 of Deputy Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal, l.&W. Deptt. changes have been made in critical dates of e-tender which are

detailed in the tabular form as shown below :

Modified Critical Dates:-

ln Place of To be read as

Schedule of dates of e-Tender as per 1" corrigendum Schedule of dates of e-Tender as per'no corrigendum

4 Document Download end
date

03.02.2024 at 1.3.30

Hrs

4 Document Download end

date

15.02.2024 at 13.30
Hrs

5 Bid submission end date 03.O2.2O24 at 13.30

Hrs

5 Bid submission end date L5.O2.2O24 at 13.30

Hrs

6 Technical Bid opening date
with preliminary result
(TBO Sheet)

06.02.2024 at 16.00
Hrs

6 Technical Bid opening date
with preliminary result
(TBO Sheet)

L9.02.2O24 at 16.00
Hrs

Details of NlT, Corrigendum and Tender document may be downloaded from www.wbiwd.gov.in or

www.wbtenders.wb. nic.in

(1i.6*1*'a
Executive Engineer,

Unban Drainage Division

Sl.No. TENDER ID Name of Work

1 2024_tWD_643056

"supply and engagement of 03 (three) nos of upkeeping and caretaking

personnel for 12(twelve) months at the office of the Sub- Divisional Officer,

Urban Drainage Sub- Division No- ll,Sajirhat, Madhyamgram Dist.- North- 24

Parganas."


